

Lattice Semiconductor Schedules Q1 2015 Conference Call

April 16, 2015



News Release

For more information contact:

Joe Bedewi Chief Financial Officer Lattice Semiconductor Corporation 503-268-8000

David Pasquale Global IR Partners 914-337-8801 Iscc@globalirpartners.com

LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR SCHEDULES Q1 2015 CONFERENCE CALL

PORTLAND, OR – April 16, 2015 – Lattice Semiconductor Corporation (NASDAQ: LSCC) today announced that it will hold a conference call on May 4, 2015 to discuss the Company's financial results for the first quarter 2015 and business outlook for the second quarter 2015.

The dial-in number for the live audio call beginning on Monday, May 4, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time is 1-888-286-6281 or 1-706-643-3761 with conference identification number 23028933. A live webcast of the conference call will also be available on the investor relations section of www.latticesemi.com.

A replay of the call will be available approximately 2 hours after the conclusion of the live call through 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on May 18, 2015, by telephone at 1-404-537-3406. To access the replay, use conference identification number 23028933. A webcast replay will also be available on the investor relations section of www.latticesemi.com.

About Lattice Semiconductor

Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC) is the global leader in smart connectivity solutions, providing market leading intellectual property and low-power, small form-factor devices that enable more than 8,000 global customers to quickly deliver innovative and differentiated cost and power efficient products. The Company's broad end-market exposure extends from consumer electronics to industrial equipment, communications infrastructure and licensing.

Lattice was founded in 1983 and is headquartered in Portland, Oregon. The Company acquired Silicon Image in March 2015, which is a leader in setting industry standards including the highly successful HDMI®, DVI™, MHL® and WirelessHD® standards.

For more information, visit www.latticesemi.com. You can also follow us via LinkedIn, Twitter, Eacebook, or RSS.